

**Matrimonial Execution 08 of 2024**  
CNR:WBSP01-003097-2024  
(Arising out of MISC CASE 658/2017)  
MAT SUIT 2479/2017

Present.....Sri Rajesh Tamang, Addl. District Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore

Sangita Tudu.....D.Hr.

Vs

Udayeswar Tudu.....J.Dr.

**01**

04/03/2024

Received an application for execution u/o-21 R 11 CPC filed by the Decree holder praying for execution from the Central Filing Section, District Judge's Court, Alipore.

Register the application as Matrimonial Execution.

D. Hr. appears in the execution proceeding by filing vakalatnama.

Requisites have not been filed.

To, **23.04.2024** for filing requisites.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court ,Alipore, 24 Pgs (S)  
(WB00757)